

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 2024 JULY NATIONAL LOYALTY MEMBER REWARDS OFFER (**Promotion**)

- 1. Instructions and information on how to participate form part of these conditions. By entering the Promotion, participants accept these conditions.
- 2. The promoter is HM Franchise Group Pty Ltd trading as The Source Bulk Foods. ABN is 64 165 008 819 and address is Suite 4/ Level 1, 2-4 Commercial Road, Murwillumbah NSW 2484 (Promoter).
- 3. The Promotion begins across all stores on Monday 9am, 15 July 2024 (AEST) and ends on Wednesday close of business, July 31 2024. (**Promotion Period**).
- 4. To participate, Loyalty Members may redeem their existing or earned Loyalty Member Points for selected Reward Items with discounted Points Dollar Allocations. Available in store only. Not available for purchases made on the online store via Select & Collect or Delivery.
- 5. To be eligible for the discount Rewards Items when instore, the customer must be a Loyalty Member of The Source Bulk Foods or become a Loyalty Member at the time of purchase and then accrue sufficient points during that transaction to redeem an item.
- 6. To be eligible to redeem points for Loyalty Member rewards items, the Loyalty Member must have accrued equal to, or more than, a reward item's value in Points Dollars held in their Loyalty Member account at time of purchase.
- 7. Split payments of monetary tender with a partial redemption of Points Dollars are not permissible.
- 8. Transfer of points from one Loyalty Member to another is not permissible.
- Items in this promotion with corresponding Points Dollars required for redemption by a Loyalty Member are:

LOYALTY MEMBER REWARDS ITEM	RRP	POINTS DOLLARS
Bag Small Cotton 20 x 27cm	\$ 3.95	\$1.00
Bag Large Cotton 30 x 40cm	\$ 5.95	\$3.00
Bag Large Mesh 35 x 45cm	\$ 6.50	\$4.00
Bag Medium Cotton 25 x 35cm	\$ 4.95	\$2.00
TSBF Jute Bag CT 35 with Compartments	\$ 10.50	\$5.00
TSBF Toothbrush Kids Blue Hard Ea D	\$ 3.80	\$1.00
TSBF Toothbrush Kids Blue Soft Ea		
TSBF Toothbrush Kids Pink Hard Ea D		
TSBF Toothbrush Kids Pink Soft Ea D		
TSBF Toothbrush Kids White Hard Ea D		
TSBF Toothbrush Kids White Soft Ea		
TSBF Water Bottle 350ml W/H CT 25 D	\$ 13.50	\$6.00
TSBF Water Bottle 500ml Marble N/H CT 25 D	\$ 15.50	\$7.00

TSBF Water Bottle 500ml N/H CT 25 D	\$ 15.50	\$7.00
TSBF Water Bottle 750ml N/H CT 25 D	\$ 16.95	\$8.00
TSBF Water Bottle 750ml N/H Marble CT 25 D	\$ 16.95	\$8.00
TSBF Water Bottle 750ml W/H CT 25 D	\$ 18.95	\$9.00

10. Loyalty Points accrue during the promotional period.

## General

- 9. The Promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of Loyalty Members and the identification of participants. The Promoter reserves the right to disqualify any participant for tampering with the participation process or for participating in a way that is not in accordance with these conditions.
- 10. The Promoter shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss, or any loss or damage arising from their own negligence) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained relating to the promotion and/or the participants attendance, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- 11. If, for any reason, this Promotion is not capable of running as planned including infection by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failures or any other causes beyond the control of the Promoter which corrupt or affect the administration security, fairness integrity or proper conduct of this Promotion, the Promoter reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to disqualify any individual who tampers with the process, and to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the promotion.
- 12. The Promoter collects personal information in order to conduct the Promotion and may, for this purpose, disclose such information to third parties, including but not limited to agents, contractors, service providers, and suppliers. Entry is conditional on providing this information. The Promoter may, for an indefinite period, unless otherwise advised, use the information for promotional, marketing, publicity, research and profiling purposes, including sending electronic messages or telephoning the participant. Participants should direct any request to access, update or correct information to the Promoter. Further information on The Source Bulk Foods privacy policy can be found at <a href="https://thesourcebulkfoods.com.au/privacy-policy/">https://thesourcebulkfoods.com.au/privacy-policy/</a>